

RESOLUTION 2008-35 TRIGO FIRE VICTIMS SAFETY NET SERVICES

WHEREAS, it is the goal of Torrance County to utilize a program to identify and match the needs of the Trigo fire victims with available community resources; and

WHEREAS, primary needs at this time include temporary and long term housing, support for utilities and rental deposits; and

WHEREAS, as residents are resettled, household furnishings and supplies will also be needed; and

WHEREAS, all contributions will be used to benefit the victims of the Trigo Fire.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Torrance County Commission designates the Torrance County Project Office as coordinating agency of the victim assistance effort for residents who have sustained losses as a result of the Trigo Fire; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the victims in need of assistance or information and anyone with non-monetary resources to donate please contact the Torrance County Project Office.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this the day of May, 2008

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

Attest:

County Clark

Jim Frost, District I

Paul M (Tito) Chavez District 2

LeKoy M. Candelaria, District 3